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Draft Report on Plantation raised underGreen India Mission 

Monitoring done during the year 2022-23 
 

Total 1611.2ha. of plantation monitored during the F.Y. 2022-23 is raised under Green India 
Mission schemeat South Bengal. The detail of plantation area division wise is given below- 
 

Circle/Division Area WSP WPS Avg. Ht. 

Centeral 568.5 94 74 99 

BNK (N) 92 96 83 103 

BNK (S) 117 94 80 114 

PNCT 359.5 94 70 92 

South-East 93.5 98 87 101 

BDN 52.5 99 88 105 

BIR 41 98 85 94 

South-West 494.2 78 55 87 

KNG (N) 160 66 44 89 

KNG (S) 41.7 85 64 88 

Purulia 292.5 84 59 86 

Western 455 54 44 75 

KGP 325 39 32 62 

RPN 130 91 73 98 

Grand Total 1611.2 78 60 91 

 
 

Methodology- 
 

 
 Copies of regeneration maps along with plantation journals are collected from the 

respective Divisions. 

 Location, area, spacing, planting scheme etc. are also recorded as check list. 

 A grid line as per scale is laid over the map with quadrates of 50m x 50m & each grid 

is serially numbered. 

 Numbers of Sample plots (grids) are chosen randomly using the statistical random 

number table. 

 The selected sample plots are identified in the field. 

 Boundary corners are clearly marked with raised earthen mound topped with 

painted peg and geo-location is recorded. 

 The area of plantation is checked in the field by traversing with GPS. 

 At the time of Survey & Monitoring, the staff of respective Range remains present & 

put their initials on the data sheets as the sign of authentication. 

 



Overall Weighted Survival Percentage & Weighted Performance Score- 

 

Area 
(Ha,) 

WPS Grade WSP Category 

1611.2 60 Good 78 B 

 

 

Model wise Area, Weighted Survival Percentage & Weighted Performance Score- 

 

Scheme Area WSP WPS 

A-Type 599 80 60 

B-Type 1007.7 77 60 

C-Type 2 94 77 

Rural Road/Canal 2.5 98 93 

Grand Total 1611.2 78 60 

 

  

 



Detail Monitoring Data- 

year scheme circle division range beat location 
area 
(ha) 

1st 
SP 

gps_north gps_east height date_of_survey SMC w_c PS 

2022 A-Type Centeral BNK (N) Beliatore Beliatore Dhaboni 10 91 23017'50.23" 087013'29.69" 124 21.01.23 420 Dev. 75 

2022 A-Type Centeral BNK (N) Radhanagar Bhora Hurhurjungle-187 10 96 23011'49.18" 087022'12.12" 134 21.01.23 460 Sal 88 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (N) Bankura (N) Salboni Lakmi Jonadanpur 13 98 23018'12.62" 087001'03.16" 71 14.01.23 480   81 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (N) Bankura (N) Salboni Bagatapal-13 7 96 23020'07.14" 087000'10.29" 96 15.01.23 420 Dev. 88 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (N) Barjora  Barjora  Manohar-8 10 96 23027'31.2" 087014'05.06" 79 16.01.23 448 Sal 85 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (N) Chhatna Chhatna Pathordini-107 10 94 23018'43.28" 086059'41.30" 97 15.01.23 440 Dev. 78 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (N) Chhatna Chhatna Karrah-100 7 90 23020'09.89" 086059'23.00" 133 15.01.23 480 Dev. 68 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (N) G. Ghati Ramharipur Gopinathpur-153 15 98 23021'25.28" 087001'15.44" 96 15.01.23 410 Dev. 89 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (N) Mejia Mejia Kalikapur-3 10 98 23035'44.70" 087003'25.32" 95 16.01.23 380 Dev. 88 

2022 A-Type Centeral BNK (S) Bankura Ratanpur Barkola-35 5 97 23005'43.07" 087005'08.28" 104       88 

2022 A-Type Centeral BNK (S) Hirbandh Molian Nowada 5 94 23006'32.26" 086046'58.51" 67 20.01.23 450 Dev. 71 

2022 A-Type Centeral BNK (S) Indpur Indpur Niyamatpur-127 8 95 23010'44.30" 086056'59.38" 89 20.01.23 480 Dev. 88 

2022 A-Type Centeral BNK (S) Simlapal Simlapal Junkuria-92 5 89 22056'40.72" 087003'18.93" 102 20.01.23 420 Dev. 61 

2022 A-Type Centeral BNK (S) Simlapal Simlapal Dudhiadoba-126 5 94 22056'56.70" 087006'55.73" 138 20.01.23 440 Dev. 78 

2022 A-Type Centeral BNK (S) Simlapal Boricha Mukundapur-152 6 93 22054'44.69" 087008'11.26" 117 21.01.23 430 Dev. 75 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Bankura Punisole Digsuli-14 10 98 23008'51.50" 087002'16.73" 90   450 Dev. 99 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Hirbandh Molian SaluiPahari 5 94 23008'02.77" 086046'07.70" 82 13.01.23 380 Dev. 75 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Khatra Mukutmonipur Mukutmonipur-165 5 97 22057'39.28" 087046'45.75" 120 13.01.23 436 Dev. 85 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Khatra Khatra-I Dharagram-255 5 96 22057'27.05" 086053'52.00" 94 13.01.23 440 Dev. 78 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Khatra   Bonpukuria-140 5 95 23001'46.11" 087052'03.78" 87 13.01.23 450 Dev. 88 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Motgoda Motgoda-II Belpahari-244 7 93 22044'46.85" 086052'33.98" 74 14.01.23 460   81 



year scheme circle division range beat location 
area 
(ha) 

1st 
SP 

gps_north gps_east height date_of_survey SMC w_c PS 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Pirrorgari Pirrorgari Chetiasole 6 93 22049'53.75" 087000'39.43" 79 14.01.23 430 Sal 75 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Simlapal Boricha Pathri 5 93 22055'52.00" 087008'28.85" 120 14.01.23 470 Dev. 75 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Simlapal Simlapal Bankata-148 5 91 22051'48.4" 087006'25.5" 129 13.01.23 450 Dev. 75 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Simlapal Simlapal Bagakhalia-138 6 92 22056'42.38" 087005'53.82" 156 13.01.23 440 Dev. 78 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Simlapal Boricha Madhupur-134 5 95 22054'54.63" 087007'16.12" 123 13.01.23 440 Dev. 75 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Simlapal Simlapal Karakanali-119 5 95 22058'58.31" 087004'28.46" 165 13.01.23 420 Dev. 88 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Simlapal Boricha Vedua-181 4 92 22055'23.38" 087008'57.99" 143 13.01.23 460 Dev. 78 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Simlapal Simlapal Krishnapur-137 5 94 22055'34.87" 087006'19.77" 155 14.01.23 465 Dev. 78 

2022 B-Type Centeral BNK (S) Simlapal Simlapal Kuldoba-121 5 94 22057'55.61" 087004'30.23" 166 14.01.23 380 Dev. 78 

2022 A-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Uporsole Chakukporsole-160 10 96 22057'00.66" 087023'22.55" 69 08.01.23 466 Sal 74 

2022 A-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Uporsole Chakukporsole-160 8 94 22057'42.91" 087023'51.86" 68 20.01.23 480 Sal 64 

2022 A-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Basudavpur Basudevpur-107 5 97 23002'36.97" 087022'02.85" 106 18.01.23 465 Dev. 81 

2022 A-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Chougan Benachapra 6 74 23002'54.82" 087018'53.65" 73 20.01.23 420 Dev. 54 

2022 A-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Chougan Chougan-102 5 94 23003'05.66" 087020'08.22" 93 19.01.23 410 Dev. 68 

2022 A-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Chougan Siromonipur-104 5 94 23002'35.89" 087020'53.90" 89 18.01.23 410 Dev. 68 

2022 A-Type Centeral PNCT Onda Chingani 
Chak 

Krishnasingpur 
10 96 23003'34.57" 087008'54.38" 84 18.01.23 480 Sal 74 

2022 A-Type Centeral PNCT Onda Chingani Krishnasingpur-159 10 98 23004'39.61" 087011'02.74" 73 18.01.23 390 Sal 74 

2022 A-Type Centeral PNCT Onda Chingani 
Chak 

Krishnasingpur-166 
10 96 23004'10.77" 087001'08.84" 64 20.01.23 440 Dev. 74 

2022 A-Type Centeral PNCT Taldangra Taldangra Chenchuria-70 10 95 23003'47.70" 087006'04.60" 74 19.01.23 466 Dev. 64 

2022 A-Type Centeral PNCT Taldangra Taldangra Ata-91 10 95 23000'52.63" 087007'02.87" 98 19.01.23 480 Dev. 68 

2022 A-Type Centeral PNCT Taldangra Taldangra Chak Shyampur-89 10 93 23000'02.82" 087008'00.27" 89 19.01.23 430 Dev. 68 

 



year scheme circle division range beat location 
area 
(ha) 

1st 
SP 

gps_north gps_east height date_of_survey SMC w_c PS 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Peardoba Methena-120 14 98 23000'39.76" 087013'22.77" 107 06.01.23 470 Dev. 81 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Bankadaha Dundur-62 4 94 23000'52.41" 087022'05.13" 131 07.01.23 390 Dev. 78 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Bankadaha 
Choto Bankadaha-

148 
2.5 91 22058'10.9" 087020'39.59" 91 07.01.23 482 Dev. 68 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Amdahara Chakuporsole-160 4 89 22056'57.83" 087023'22.15" 70 07.01.23 424 Dev. 54 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Amdangra Chakuporsole-160 4 94 22057'20.72" 087023'18.78" 91 08.01.23 430 Dev. 68 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Peardoba Birndabonpur-138 2 90 22056'09.05" 087016'13.33" 101 07.01.23 410 Dev. 61 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Peardoba Amdangra-130 1 92 22057'41.8" 087015'74.7" 116 08.01.23 390 Sal 75 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Amdangra Koniari-135 1.5 96 22055'11.01" 087013'45.82" 83 07.01.23 330 Dev. 74 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Bankadaha Kullupukur-132 5.5 95 23000'52.69" 08708'41.12" 97 07.01.23 472 Dev. 68 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Amdahara Chakuporsole-160 2 94 22057'01.73" 087023'11.72" 80 07.01.23 483 Dev. 64 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Peardoba Satmouli-125 2 93 22058'57.49" 087016'18.18" 135 06.01.23 445 Sal 78 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Peardoba Methena-120 5 96 23000'37.45" 087013'20.52" 105 06.01.23 430 Dev. 81 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Peardoba Asthasole-161 2.4 97 22050'44.98" 087056'44.98" 133 07.01.23   Dev. 99 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bankadaha Peardoba Saldaha-144 1.6 97 22055'42.50" 087018'05.76" 108 07.01.23   Sal 96 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Heraparbat Heraparbat 5 96 23004'41.39" 087021'24.08" 121 10.01.23 450 Dev. 85 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Heraparbat Heraparbat 5 96 23004'23.30" 087021'16.82" 122 10.01.23 440 Dev. 85 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Bishnupur Jharia-122 15 94 23003'01.37" 087018'02.90" 93 10.01.23 450 Dev. 68 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Bishnupur-I Hatabari-127 5 98 23000'46.11" 087016'35.39" 71 09.01.23 456 Dev. 74 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Bishnupur-I Ghugimara-121 5 94 23001'40.39" 087018'16.30" 104 09.01.23 460 Dev. 71 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Bishnupur-II Bagakhulia-259 20 95 23004'21.23" 087015'18.84" 86 06.01.23 470 Dev. 68 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Bishnupur-II 
Ramanchuanouan-

264 
5 96 23004'19.58" 087016'23.89" 97 09.01.23 430 Dev. 78 



year scheme circle division range beat location 
area 
(ha) 

1st 
SP 

gps_north gps_east height date_of_survey SMC w_c PS 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Chougan Basudevpur-107 10 94 23002'37.25" 087022'02.68" 141 08.01.23 460 Dev. 78 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Chougan Dhengapather-106 15 74 23003'25.73" 087021'11.83" 76 09.01.23 480 Dev. 34 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Chougan Chougan-102 6 73 23003'09.6" 087019'05.2" 92 09.01.23 380 Dev. 38 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Bishnupur Chougan Chougan-102 10 96 23003'27.30" 087019'12.17" 99 09.01.23 380 Dev. 78 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Kuchiakole 
Chatra Krishnagar-

42 
1 92 23001'05.3" 087030'48.2" 107 08.01.23 440 Dev. 71 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Kuchiakole 
Chatra Krishnagar-

42 
1 93 23001'02.13" 087031'01.27" 55 08.01.23 460 Dev. 61 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Manchantala Kantabon-83 5 94 23005'32.08" 087025'10.00" 93 11.01.23 480 Dev. 68 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Manchantala Jangal Mahal-85 5 97 23004'51.15" 087023'37.62" 90 11.01.23 430 Dev. 78 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Manchantala Jangal Mahal-85 5 98 23004'45.33" 087022'46.52" 123 11.01.23 420 Dev. 96 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Manchantala Jangal Mahal-85 5 91 23004'55.96" 087023'37.65" 68 11.01.23 380 Dev. 64 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Joypur Jangal Mahal-85 3 98 23004'01.08" 087026'01.09" 88 07.01.23 420 Dev. 89 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Joypur Rajganj-39 10 95 23002'27.56" 087026'10.20" 70 07.01.23 480 Dev. 64 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Adhkata Adhkata-64 2 96 22058'16.54" 087026'14.79" 110 08.01.23 465 Sal 81 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Adhkata Adhkata-64 2 98 22058'19.74" 087027'19.73" 74 07.01.23 410 Dev. 85 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Adhkata Adhkata-64 1 91 22056'46.47" 087027'18.86" 67 08.01.23 395 Dev. 64 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Adhkata Baliguma-72 5 90 22056'44.46" 087025'05.47" 80 08.01.23 456 Dev. 64 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Adhkata Adhkata-64 5 97 22058'14.50" 087027'01.53" 79 08.01.23 480 Sal 74 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Adhkata Baliguma-72 10 95 22056'30.95" 087025'09.26" 70 09.01.23 440 Dev. 64 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Joypur Kuchiakole Nandagram-152 8 98 22057'11.90" 087034'32.84" 95 08.01.23 450 Dev. 78 



year scheme circle division range beat location 
area 
(ha) 

1st 
SP 

gps_north gps_east height date_of_survey SMC w_c PS 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Onda Chagulia Patangapur-284 10 98 23001'58.64" 087012'34.65" 95 07.01.23 462 Dev. 78 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Onda Onda Jamdoba-229 20 94 23006'08.43" 087013'08.02" 74 11.01.23 420 Dev. 64 

2022 B-Type Centeral PNCT Onda Onda 
Modhan Mohanpur 

Hatibandh 
10 96 23009'11.03" 087009'27.55" 91 11.01.23 480 Dev. 78 

2022 A-Type 
South-

East 
BDN Durgapur Molandighi Bistupur-44 1 99 23034'00.0" 087025'27.6" 103 01.01.23 Yes Dev. 86 

2022 A-Type 
South-

East 
BDN Guskara PRATAPPUR 

ADHABALLAVPUR-
239 

10 99 23027'23.4" 087033'59.6" 112 03.01.23 Yes Sal 88 

2022 A-Type 
South-

East 
BDN Guskara AUSGRAM 

RAMCHANDRAPUR-
26 

10 99 23030'59.4" 087036'51.1" 122 03.01.23 Yes Sal 92 

2022 A-Type 
South-

East 
BDN Guskara AUSGRAM 

RAMCHANDRAPUR-
26 

10 99 23031'22.5" 087036'33.6" 117 03.01.23 Yes Sal 92 

2022 A-Type 
South-

East 
BDN PANAGARH ADURIA Arjuri-15 2 100 23032'16.6" 087030'07.0" 93 02.01.23 Yes Dev. 83 

2022 B-Type 
South-

East 
BDN Durgapur Shibpur Chak Bistupur-17 2 98 23037'03.9" 087022'54.6" 87 01.01.23 Yes Dev. 83 

2022 B-Type 
South-

East 
BDN Durgapur Basudha Shyambazar-37 2 99 23035'29.1" 087029'57.8" 93 01.01.23 Yes Dev. 83 

2022 B-Type 
South-

East 
BDN Guskara AUSGRAM KARATIA-63 10 97 23029'49.3" 087038'22.0" 117 03.01.23 Yes Dev. 82 

2022 B-Type 
South-

East 
BDN PANAGARH ADURIA RANGAKHILA-29 3 99 23031'50.9" 087031'03.1" 88 02.01.23 Yes Dev. 83 

2022 
Rural 

Road/Canal 
South-

East 
BDN Durgapur Molandighi Molandighi-48 0.5 95 23034'10.1" 087024'13.3" 116 01.01.23 Yes Dev. 93 

2022 
Rural 

Road/Canal 
South-

East 
BDN Durgapur Gopalpur 

Bandra-74, 
Manikara-77 

2 99 23029'28.9" 087025'43.8" 107 01.01.23 Yes Dev. 93 

 



year scheme circle division range beat location 
area 
(ha) 

1st 
SP 

gps_north gps_east height date_of_survey SMC w_c PS 

2022 A-Type 
South-

East 
BIR Bolpur Illambazar Choupahari-122 5 98 23037'39.3" 087032'55.6" 88 05.01.23 Yes Dev. 83 

2022 A-Type 
South-

East 
BIR Dubrajpur Bakreswar Asansuli-44 3 100 23052'15.8" 087022'03.3" 119 06.01.23 Yes Dev. 93 

2022 A-Type 
South-

East 
BIR Rajnagar Alighar Asna-16 10 99 23059'72.6" 087017'05.7" 101 04.01.23 Yes Sal 89 

2022 B-Type 
South-

East 
BIR Bolpur Bolpur Ballavpur-63 5 96 23040'38.4" 087039'13.2" 89 05.01.23 Yes Dev. 72 

2022 B-Type 
South-

East 
BIR Dubrajpur Rasa Bonsayerh-73 3 98 23057'40.0" 087010'00.5" 86 06.01.23 Yes Dev. 86 

2022 B-Type 
South-

East 
BIR Rajnagar Alighar Patalpur-02 10 98 24001'72.0" 087015'12.5" 86 04.01.23 Yes Sal 86 

2022 B-Type 
South-

East 
BIR Rajnagar Alighar 

Sahabad-19, 
Azimnagar-20 

5 98 23058'00.2" 087017'43.6" 90 04.01.23 Yes Dev. 86 

2022 A-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (N) Hura Rakab Dapang-48 10 36 23017'11.12" 086031'51.39" 78 15.02.23 
 

Dev. 37 

2022 A-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (N) Kashipur Gourangadih Sumaidih-166 10 75 23023'32.96" 086039'33.47" 91 14.02.23 
 

Dev. 40 

2022 A-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (N) Kashipur Sonathali Kustore 10 65 23019'40.03" 086045'51.36" 96 15.02.23 
 

Dev. 40 

2022 A-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (N) Purulia Para Purulia II Jambad-173 5 85 23016'53.36" 086028'29.80" 74 11.02.23 
 

Dev. 57 

2022 A-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (N) Raghunathpur Santuri Lalgar-44 20 38 23034'30.68" 086047'40.10" 88 13.02.23 
 

Dev. 37 

2022 A-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (N) Raghunathpur Santuri 
Dandahit-30, 
Dhanasdi-29 

40 71 23034'29.08" 086052'00.30" 98 13.02.23 
 

Dev. 40 

2022 A-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (N) Raghunathpur Santuri Malibona-67 10 79 23033;44.69" 086048'23.62" 97 14.02.23 
 

Dev. 50 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (N) Hura Keshargarh Kudlung-52 17 57 23015'53.94" 086029'37.03" 78 11.02.23 
 

Dev. 40 



year scheme circle division range beat location 
area 
(ha) 

1st 
SP 

gps_north gps_east height date_of_survey SMC w_c PS 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (N) Kashipur Kashipur Rangiladih-31 5 86 23026'54.50" 086039'02.58" 90 14.02.23 
 

Dev. 67 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (N) Kashipur Kashipur Kashidih-01 5 79 23026'30.85" 086035'49.40" 85 14.02.23 
 

Dev. 47 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (N) Kashipur Gourangadih Sumaidih-178 10 79 23023'33.84" 086039'23.62" 91 14.02.23 
 

Dev. 50 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (N) Kashipur Sonathali Lajhna-186 5 63 23023'06.19" 086041'51.15" 93 15.02.23 
 

Dev. 40 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (N) Kashipur Sonathali Dhatla-156 5 83 23024'07.14" 086042'22.51" 91 15.02.23 
 

Dev. 60 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (N) Purulia Para Para Bagalia-122 8 88 23026'19.46" 086031'47.60" 92 11.02.23 
 

Dev. 70 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (S) Bundwan I Pargora Patkita-90 10 90 22049'30.72" 086028'19.91" 95 11.02.23 Yes Dev. 60 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (S) Bundwan I Bundwan Udalbani-33 10 90 22050'29.22" 086032'57.01" 95 11.02.23 Yes Dev. 60 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (S) Bundwan II Kunchia Kunchia 5 99 22047'13.53" 086026'33.13" 88 11.02.23 
 

Dev. 88 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (S) Bundwan II Kunchia Bhomragora-95 5 91 22048'01.09" 086025'47.59" 91 12.02.23 
 

Dev. 80 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (S) Bundwan II Latapata Pargora-88 0.7 92 22049'23.38" 086029'46.09" 101 12.02.23 
 

Dev. 74 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (S) Bundwan II Kunchia Sekebasa-94 4 95 22048'32.12" 086026'22.28" 87 12.02.23 
 

Dev. 88 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (S) Jumuna Nanna Harada-115 5 92 22047'10.70" 086034'32.69" 84 12.02.23 
 

Dev. 67 

2022 C-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (S) Bundwan II Kunchia Asanpani-97 1 94 22047'08.75" 086025'47.97" 86 12.02.23 
 

Dev. 77 

2022 C-Type 
South-
West 

KNG (S) Jumuna Nanna Harada-115 1 93 22047'10.36" 086034'32.94" 90 12.02.23 
 

Dev. 77 

2022 A-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Ajoydhya Ranga Hensadi-75 10 89 23015'01.38" 086005'09.46" 83 08.02.23 
 

Dev. 67 

 



year scheme circle division range beat location 
area 
(ha) 

1st 
SP 

gps_north gps_east height date_of_survey SMC w_c PS 

2022 A-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Ajoydhya Ajoydhya Puniasasan-110 10 87 23012'07.40" 086081'42.72" 96 10.02.23 
 

Dev. 70 

2022 A-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Arsha Sirkabad Bhuda-69 20 83 23013'50.90" 086011'42.42" 91 05.02.23 
 

Dev. 60 

2022 A-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Jhalda Jhalda Nowagrah-263 30 90 23019'18.28" 086001'25.90" 90 04.02.23 
 

Dev. 75 

2022 A-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Kotshila Murguma Jaharhatu-264 45 84 23020'21.73" 086002'41.65" 83 03.02.23 
 

Dev. 57 

2022 A-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Kotshila Murguma Gajraidihi-273 50 85 23018'42.30" 086003'15.44" 79 04.02.23  Dev. 57 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Ajoydhya Ranga Teliabhasa-81 10 94 23014'06.63" 086003'42.20" 77 07.02.23 
 

Dev. 77 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Ajoydhya Ranga Kusumtikri-74 10 89 23014'46.26" 086004'07.44" 80 08.02.23 
 

Dev. 67 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Ajoydhya Ajoydhya Saharjuri-76 10 91 23014'35.51" 086005'49.67" 95 08.02.23 
 

Dev. 80 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Ajoydhya Ajoydhya Ajoydhya -108 10 90 23013'51.34" 086007'30.07" 84 10.02.23 
 

Dev. 77 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Arsha Arsha Uppargugui-17 10 88 23018'44.75" 086004'01.99" 77 05.02.23 
 

Dev. 67 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Arsha Arsha Uppargugui-17 20 76 23018'42.83" 086005'22.76" 65 05.02.23 
 

Dev. 47 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Arsha Arsha Kenda-15 2.5 89 23018'12.89" 086006'51.35" 76 05.02.23 
 

Dev. 67 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Arsha Sirkabad Sirkabad-68 3 93 23015'34.31" 086011'23.39" 92 06.02.23 
 

Dev. 80 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Arsha Sirkabad Sirkabad-68 10 80 23015'28.3" 086011'05.1" 96 06.02.23 
 

Dev. 50 

2022 B-Type 
South-
West 

Purulia Arsha Arsha Goalikocha-24 10 89 23016'44.3" 086008'28.8" 93 06.02.23 
 

Dev. 70 
